3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER U | ECR-22-128525 02FEB2022 | JWC | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TRETTRIBYOR TR EET
2151099-1 U FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2151099-2 U FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151099-1 U TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151099-2 U TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151099-7 T CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
ACPLICATOR DATA TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE :
WIRE |2 03 mm [.080] F TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT
INSUL |2.55 mm [.100] OV WIRE STRIP LENGTH @55 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 3.70-4.30mm IN] @W.AO*Z.WO mm [.055-.083 IN] I
408-35042 L) TERMINAL
APPLI CAT ON A
SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINALS APPLIED 4\
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNTOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE voacha-s
3.70-4.30 mm IN] 1. 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 3.50-4.10mm 161 IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] J04264°6 - W - c119641-1 FEED CAM, ATR FEED 1248
TERMINAL 18050 , TERMINAL 1 14-18387 co9bdcsd N 2119082-4 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON : R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT »
SPECIFICATION (B) 18051 - i SPECIFICATION ST7F @b WEj} o [INCH] ‘ %EgggEHEEGQETTING 3 - 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPLIED /A\ 035 + 015 | 1.27+/-0.05 (.050+/-.002] 5 7 | Ly U1 71802377 [SCR, SHTHD CAP N3 X 4.0 IELY
S — 0 05 T oise) 005 - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R ' ' : ' ' - T - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
0.35+0.35mm? 1 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 5.7 ‘
(A) 9642841 (A) 1-964284-1 (B) 1-964294-3 1241388~ 1 - | REF | REF |REF [REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
(A) 964284-2 (A) 2-964284-1 (B) 2-964294-1 1241388-2 SN - T[] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
(A) 964284-6 (A) 4-964284-1 (B) 2-964294-2 1241388-3 _ | | 1 1 P844908- SCREW. LOCKING 199
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
WIRE Ly|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT /&\ WIRE bry| CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT - | LU J V| 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
SIZE T mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING SIZE T mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING WIRE STRIP LENGTH @::E%Jﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | I
1. 00mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.5 1. 00mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.5 3.50-4.10mm 161 IN] 1 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] S AL A A 1803948-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE, SPECIAL - | 70
0. T5mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/- 002 5.7 | 0. 75mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 5.7 TERMINAL o L N U B O B O c119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1 61
0. 50mm? 1 154/-0.05 [.045¢/-.002] 5.8 | 0. 50mm? I 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-. 0021 | 5.8 APPL I CAT ON. /N | 2212 2 c168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
A R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
TERMINALS APPLIED A R R A 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S A4 44 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | o4
1241388- | - ? ? ? ? 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 1 153
1241388-2 R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
L] 1241388-3 ~ ~ ~ ~ -2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
A WIRE { _—[CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /4 § I 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ST7F riﬁﬁrnm [INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC |
z/\x REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION, 0.9%0. omme l.ce+/-0.00 [.0484/-.002] 2. 3 N I B BRI 7803607 T TSCRBHSC RoES (VB ¥ 75) , jf
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 0.50 + 0.35mm2 | 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.0 : , Ro |
AN 0 3510 35mm? U 18170 05 [ 0464/ 002] 5 7 R 1-1752356-6 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - D D 2 2 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/NN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ |2 22| e | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
/5\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - - - »
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE clelele 1-16026-2  |WASHER, FLAT, KES M4 120
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO - | W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 91
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TECONNECTIVITY N - T [ 1 [ 1 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO T T T 357280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION E
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION *WARNING - - - : =
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR N - [ 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T [S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER ON INSTALLATION, St WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE N I T BT I 5119805-1  ISHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIRE ST/FE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS ! T 300s T TFlGATING SFEiR FROVT 3
APPLICATION. N - ,
A GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. T2 [ 2 | 1 | 1333204-2  |ANVIL. COMBINATION T8
TERMINALLUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Pp2 | 2 v | 1] 2-1803199-6 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
8. WHEN RUNNING WIRE TYPES OTHER THAN WHAT IS LISTED IN THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, N 2 |2 | ! 1803125-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE I
REFER TO NOTE 5.
-77]-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T11%18%80808cT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGIREERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 22AUG2011 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y ) Y I N TE Connectivi J(y
o BALLEY c2AUG20TT TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 22AUG201 1 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Che o Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) Tt S S R o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151099 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVU}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

|

===
s

=
!!_

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

44.70£0.05

SEE SHEET 1

——=—1.34+0.5
\\WGI’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

=
|

%

|

RAM SET-UP

() e

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

£

l

-

EN

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Lty DWYN_HN c2hlG20T! QIZ/—E/ TE Connectivity
c% AAILEY 22AUG20T1 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS PV SORUGPO0T T [ NAME ‘
- S KL Ocean Side Feed
b Applicator
{@} F: 2 PLC + - _
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}099 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET ? OFA REVUW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - STESHEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151099-1 U FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151099-2 U FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151099-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] F TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT
INSUL J2.95 mm [.100] OV WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——LI"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
APPUCAZ%;%ESEUC”ONS 0 3.70-4.30mm [.138-.161 IN] @1 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN]
TERMINAL
APPHCAHON
SPECIFICATION
TERMINALS APPLIED /\
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT 9642842
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 964284-6
: : : : 3.50-4.10mm [.138-.161 INJ [ 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 INJ 2-964284- 1
21004 00 L TEe 189 IR @1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN) e YT m ST [ 1 | 2119082-4  [CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTHMENT [244
TERMINAL LAY TTAmTE000 | 1 [ 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATION APPLICATION
S17E = ) T INCH ] : SEFERENCE SETTTNG B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINALS APPLIED s\ TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ L ’ -~ | - | 1| 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
V.30 + 010 l.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.1 A 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL
(h) 964284 (h) 1-964284- 1 (B) 1-964294-3 1241388~ 1 - |REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
(A) 964284-2 (A) 2-964284- (B) 2-964294- 1241388-2 o L 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
(A) 864284-6 | (A) 4-964284-1 | (B) 2-964294-2 2413883 TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ L LT 216808578 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoS, M4 X 18 144
- : 7N 5 : ‘ -4 ] s 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE = CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE = CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
SI/E r mm (INCH) =t | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - v ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
;-ngmg |.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.5 1. 00mm? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.5 3.50-4.10mm [.138- . 161 IN] B1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
75mm | 184/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 5.7 0. 75mm? | 184/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 5.7 - -
TERMINAL AN A N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
0. 50mm? | 154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 5.8 | 0. 50mm? 1. 154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] | 5.8 appLicaT onES B 28429081 |SCREW  LOCKING 39
SPECIFICATION B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS AF)Pt,IE[)ZéL - 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ | | 1803948-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE, SPECIAL - 70
12413588 ] -] 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Ejgzzg . 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L] , B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
L )
WIRE = | CRIMP HELTGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A -2 |2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
SI/E T mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING
A 0.5+0. 5mm? . 224/-0.05 [.0484/-.002] 5.3 |
2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION, 0.50 + 0.3omme | 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 6.0 H I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 18
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 0.35+0.35mm? 1 184/-0.05 [.0464/-.002] 5.7 — T 750360217 15cR_BASC ReAs (M8 ¥ 25 E
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B 1-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B B c079565-9  |5CR, BHSC, Rofly (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNING ~ | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE .CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS - l l 143525089828856 gié%RéU?géWER gj
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - -
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSt DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T o 180282 |WASHER FLAT REC M4 >0
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO : :
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO N T 51798061 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION ) :
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR -] * 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER N - |1 | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE [N THE SPECIFIC ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST NEEE 1198051 1SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
APPLICATION. PART SUBSTITUTE ’
A LUMBE B SAME AS [TEM ITEM DESCRIPTION AR NUMBER N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
PERMINALLUBRTCANT 15 HECOMMERDED. 8-2151099-1] 21510991 | WIRE CRIMPER 1803531 -2 I 1333204-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 8-2151099-2 | 21510997 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 2-1803732-6 R c119707-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
e o099 ] jerely 099 1L 40 | BASC U8 CASSIWBLY ) 1695940°° | w l l 22}3880031119946 EE?%ERCRmgiiﬁ\iié%gvmm PREMIUM é
8 WHEN RUNNING WIRE TYPES OTHER THAN WHAT IS LISTED IN THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 9-2151099-2 | 2-2151099-2 | 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 :
REFER TO NOTE 5. N T ] 1803125-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
LUBRICATOR DELETE o
-1 -22]-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION %
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 22AUG20 11 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y ) YIN : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CH(? BATLEY 22AUG201 1 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 22AUG201 1 | NAME
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm S . XI Ocean Side Feed
(‘)ﬁtg i PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O’"
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L : :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151099 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVU}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-tED I YPL
MECHANTCAL
B o

()rer
.\T RO

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

O
SEE DETAIL A <=
\"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ — __ <¢bREF
U . .,
35.6740.05 |
%v

RAM SET-UP

DETAIL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES GB}RU
|
£:%§£ )
@ [

EN

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

L

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

4

s P L R oy 22806207 — T comecth
@" . @ CHg BATLEY 22AUG20T T S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~U P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 22AUG20 11 | NAME ‘
@ mm S. X1 Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC + | PRODUCT SPEC .
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL ‘I’ - Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e g 7 App licator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§{::33gg S S
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:]2151099
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OF4 REVU}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



